Wisconsin law.
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701 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES NR 275.10

Chapter NR 275

PAVING AND ROOFING MATERIALS

NR 275.01  Purpose. NR 275.06  Application of efluent limitations and standards.
NR 275.02  Applicability. NR 275.10 Effluent limitations, best practicable treatment.
NR 275.03  Definitions. NR 275.1 Effluent limitations, best available treatment.
NR 275.04 Compliance with dfuent limitations and standards. NR 275.12  Standards of performance (SOP).

NR 275.05 Modification of efluent limitations. NR 275.13  Pretreatment standards.

NR 275.01 Purpose. The purpose of this chapter is todevelopmentiocument identified in su3). If such fundamen
establisheffluent limitations, standards of performance, and preally different factors are found to exist, the department shall
treatmenttandards for dischges of process wastes from the-pavestablishfor the dischaye efluent limitations in the WPDES per
ing and roofing materials (tars and asphalts) category of poiit either more or less stringent than the limitations in this chapter
sourcesand subcategories thereof. to the extent dictated by such fundamentallyfedént factors.

Note: The authority for promulgation of this chapter is set forth if#2205 gy chlimitations must be approved by ARvhich may approve,
History: Cr. RegisterJune, 1977, No. 25&f. 7-1-77. disapproveor specify other limitations.

NR 275.02 Applicability. ~The efluent limitations,stan (3) The ERA development document forfiefent limitations
dardsof performance, pretreatment standards, and other-pro@tiidelinesand new source performanstandards, identified by
sionsin this chapter are applicable to pollutants or pollutantpropategortitle, by EFA document number and by publication date,
ertiesin dischages of process waste resulting from manufactugpplicablein accordance with sulR) is:

in any of the following subcategories. Paving and Roofing Materials, ER40/1-75/049-a, July 1975
(1) Asphalt paving and roofing emulsion. (4) Copiesof the development document identified in 8.
(2) Asphalt concrete. are available for inspection at thdicé of the department of natu
(3) Asphalt roofing. ral resources, the secretary of staigfice, and the dice of the
(4) Printed asphalt felt and linoleum. legislativereference bureau, and may be obtained for personal use
History: Cr. RegisterJune, 1977, No. 25&f. 7-1-77. from the Superintendent of Documents, U.S. Government-Print

ing Office, Washington, D.C. 20460.
NR 275.03 Definitions. Definitions of terms and mean  History: Cr. RegisterJune 1977, No. 258eff. 7-1-77 correction madein (4)
ings of abbreviations used in this chapter are set forth ilNBh. under s.13.92(4) (b) 6., Stats., Register April 2013 No. 688.
205 except that fosubcategoryl) only “process waste” means

alsorunof from material storage areas. NR 275.06 Application of effluent limitations and
History: Cr. Register June, 1977, No. 25&ff. 7-1-77. standards. (1) The efluent limitations andtandards set forth
] ] o in this chapter shall be used in accordance with this section to
NR 275.04 = Compliance with effluent limitations and establishthe quantity or quality of pollutants' pollutant proper

standards. Dischage of pollutants from facilities subjecttite  tjeswhich may be dischged by a point source subjéatthe pre
provisionsof this chapter may not exceed, as appropriate:  yisionsof this chapterexcept as:

(1) By July 1, 1977 dfuent limitations representing the (a) They may be modified in accordance withiR 275.05

d f efluent reducti ttainable by trapplicati f th .
egreeof efluent reduction attainable by tpplication of the (b) They may be superseded by msiringent limitations and

bestpracticable control technology currently available; standardsecessary to achieve water quality standards or meet
(2) By July 1, 1983 dluent limitations representing the otherlegal requirements, or

degreeof efluent reduction attainable by ttaplication of the
bestavailable technology economically achievable; (c) They may be supplemented or superseded by starmfards

(3) Pretreatmenstandardgor dischages to publicly owned prohibitionsfor toxic pollutants or by additional limitations for
otherpollutants required to achieve water quality

treatmentworks;
(4) Standards of performance for new sources. (2) Theproduction basis for application thfe limitations and
History: Cr. Registey June, 1977, Na258 eff. 7-1-77; r and recrRegister, Standardsset forth in this chapter shall be the daily average of a
August, 1983, No. 332eff. 9-1-83. maximummonth ineach subcategory subject to the provisions of
o o this chapter
NR 275.05 Modification of effluent limitations. History: Cr. RegisterJune, 1977, No. 25&f. 7-1-77.

(1) Effluentlimitations representinthe degree of 8fient redue

tion attainable bythe application of the best practicable control Nr 27510 Effluent limitations. best practicable
technologycurrently available may bmodified in accordance yeaiment. The following efluent limitations for all oispecific

with this s_ecti_o_n. ) ) subcategoriegstablish, except as provided if\&R 275.05 the
(2) An individual dischager or other interested person mayantityor quality of pollutants or pollutant properties whinhy
submit evidence to the department that factors relating to thg dischaged by a facility subject to the provisioofsthis chapter

equipmenr facilities involved, the process appliedother such  agier application to process wastes of tiesst practicable control
factors related tosuch dischayer are fundamentally dérent technologycurrently available (BPT).

from the factors considered in the establishment ofkeffieent . . .
limitations. On the basis of such evidence or other available-infor (1) Thereshall be no dischge resulting from manufacture in
mationthe department will make a written determination that sugbcategory2).

factorsare or are not fundamentally f@ifent for that facility (2) ThepH of all dischages shall be within the range of 6.0 to
comparedo those specified in the applicable sectiohthe ER  9.0.
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(3) Dischargesesulting from manufactuiie subcategory (1) (3) Dischages resulting from manufactuiresubcategory (1)
shallbe limited to rundffrom material storage areas as set fortehallbe limited to rundffrom material storage areas as set forth
in the BPT column of table 1 in Ibs/1000 gallons of rfinof in the SOP column of table 1 in Ibs/1000 gallons of riinof

(4) The 30—day average and daily maximum limitations for (4) The 30-day average and daily maximum limitations for
suspendedolids for subcategori€8) and (4) are the BPT limita suspendedolids for subcategorig€8) and (4) are the SOP limita

tionsset forth in table 2 in Ibs/1000 Ibs, or kg/1000 kg, of produdtons set forth in table 2 in Ibs/1000 Ibs, or kg/1000 kg, of product.
History: Cr. RegisterJune, 1977, No. 25@f. 7-1-77. History: Cr. RegisterJune, 1977, No. 25@f. 7-1-77.

NR 275.11 Effluent limitations, best available treat - NR 275.13 ~ Pretreatment standards. ~ The pretreatment
ment. The following efluent limitations for all or specific sub Standardgor dischages to publicly ownetreatment works from
categoriesstablish the quantity or quality of pollutantspotlut- ~ sourcessubject to the provisions of this chapter shall be as set forth
antproperties which may be disched by a facilitysubject to the in ch.NR 211. _
provisionsof this chapter after application to process wastes of tgéﬂ'stgrlyégacrNReggtengggig?v Na258 ef. 7-1-77; r and recrRegister,
bestavailable technology economically achievable TRA Ugust, 1983, No. 332ef. '

(1) Thereshall be no dischge resulting from manufacture in Tablel
subcategory2). Runof Effluent Limitations

(2) ThepH of all dischages shall be within the range of 6.0 to BPT BAT SOP
9.0. ] ) ) Suspended solids

(3) Dischages resulting from manufactuiresubcategory (1) 30 day average 0.125 0.125
shallbe limited to rundffrom material storage areas as set forth . :
in the BAT column of table 1 in Ibs/1000 gallons of ruhof _daily maximum 0.188 0.188

(4) The 30-day average and daily maximum limitations forQil @nd grease
suspendedolids for subcategories (3) a@) are the BA limita- 30 day average 0.125 0.083 0.083
tions set forth in table 2 in Ibs/1000 lbs, or kg/1000 kg, of product. daily maximum 0.167 0.125 0.125

History: Cr. RegisterJune, 1977, No. 25@f. 7-1-77.

Table 2

NR 275.12 * Standards of performance (SOP). ~ Thefol- Effluent Limitations for Suspended Solids
lowing effluent limitations for all or specific subcategories estab
lish the quantityor quality of pollutants or pollutant properties Subcategory (3) Subcategory (4)
which may be dischged by a facility which is a new source sub 30day Daily 30day Daily
jectto the provisions of this chapter ave. max. ave. max.
Sué(lz??ltlgg:;gall be no dischge resulting from manufacture in BPT limitations 0.038 0.056 0025 0038

BAT limitations 0.019 0.028 0.013 0.019

(2) ThepH of all dischages shall be within the range of 6.0 to SR
0. SOP limitations 0.019 0.028 0.013 0.019

9.
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